

## City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

## **Legislation Details**

File #:

RES. 2023-

R003

Version: 1

Name:

Type:

Resolution

Status:

Adopted

File created:

1/10/2023 In control:

City Council

On agenda:

**Final action:** 1/9/2023

Title:

To amend Res. No. 2021-R004, adopted Jan. 4, 2021, as previously amended by Res. No. 2021-R007, adopted Jan. 11, 2021, Res. No. 2022-R021, adopted Mar. 28, 2022, and Res. No. 2023-R001, adopted Jan. 3, 2023, which designates which Council members shall serve on the Council's Standing Committees and the various boards, commissions, and other collegial bodies on which

Standing Committees and the various boards, commissions, and other collegial bodies on which Council members serve, for the purpose of modifying the assignments of Council members to such Standing Committees, boards, commissions, and other collegial bodies, to change the assignment to

the Richmond Ambulance Authority.

Sponsors:

Michael President Jones

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Res. No. 2023-R003 - Expedited 20230109

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/9/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass